

City Magistrates Merit Selection Commission P.O. Box 27210 Tucson, Arizona 85726-7210 (520) 791-4213 (Voice)

CITY MAGISTRATES MERIT SELECTION COMMISSION MEETING NOTICE – AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the City Magistrates Merit Selection Commission and to the general public that the Commission will hold the following meeting which will be open to the public on:

REVISED Wednesday, January 10, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. Manager's Conference Room First Floor, City Hall

W. Almeda St., Tucson, Arizona

- 1. Call to Order/Roll Cal
- 2. Approval of Minutes for the mber 1923, meeting.
- 3. Call to the Audience
 - a. (For any member of the polic wishing the peak, please submit your request in writing to the City terk Office to clerk-ea@tucsonaz.gov, Attn: Andie Barredo no later that 100pm on 2024)
- * 4. Continued discussion/review on documents related to the reappointment of City

 Magistrate, the Hon. Julia A. Maldonado
 - 5. Future Agenda Items
 - a. Set date for candidate interview(s)
 - 6. Adjournment
 - *The City Magistrates Merit Selection Commission may conduct an executive session purceant to A.R.S. Section § 38-431.03(A)(1) for the purpose of discussion or consideration of appointment to the position of City Magistrate (A)(2) for the purpose of discussion of records exempt by law from public inspection and (A)(3) discussion or consultation for legal advice with attorney staff.